
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNS 

No. 

63 

0 

21 

70 

25 

23 

11 

71 

44 

16 

8 

40 

Name 

Bill Collins 

Scotty B White 

Thomas Lepper 

Derrick Ambrose 

Timothy Wise 

Carl Young 

Lance Stewart 

Robert Strohmeyer 

Kyle Keenan 

Cherie Storms 

Marco Gallaher 

Robert Griggs 

Class 

T2 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

T2 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.219 

1:29.649 

1:29.870 

1:30.723 

1:30.762 

1:30.859 

1:33.784 

1:34.479 

1:36.593 

1:39.464 

In Session 

Qualifying  1 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  1 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  2 Group  6 

Qualifying  1 Group  6 

Qualifying  1 Group  6 

2nd Overall Time 

1:25.285 

1:30.624 

1:31.234 

1:31.363 

1:30.765 

1:30.965 

1:33.801 

1:34.751 

1:37.294 

1:39.960 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 1 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 1 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 2 Group 6 

Qualifying 1 Group 6 

Qualifying 1 Group 6 

Home Town 

Saint Paul MN 

Auburn WA 

Benicia CA 

Brush Prairie WA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Salinas CA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Las Vegas, NV 

Vancouver WA 

Langley BC 

Santa Rosa CA 

Vineburg CA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

 

Printed: 5/20/2017 11:14:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #17ST4861-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

PROVISIONAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX 

Group 6: T2, T4, STL, B-Spec 

Group 6 Race 1 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors,
Portland, Oregon,  2017 May 19-21


