



## Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX

Group 6: T2, T4, STL, B-Spec

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 6 Race 1

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	63	Bill Collins	T2	1:24.219	Qualifying 1 Group 6	1:25.285	Qualifying 1 Group 6	Saint Paul MN	6
2	0	Scotty B White	T4	1:29.649	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:30.624	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Auburn WA	6
3	21	Thomas Lepper	STL	1:29.870	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:31.234	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Benicia CA	6
4	70	Derrick Ambrose	T4	1:30.723	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:31.363	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Brush Prairie WA	6
5	25	Timothy Wise	T4	1:30.762	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:30.765	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Santa Cruz CA	6
6	23	Carl Young	STL	1:30.859	Qualifying 1 Group 6	1:30.965	Qualifying 1 Group 6	Salinas CA	6
7	11	Lance Stewart	T4	1:33.784	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:33.801	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Coconut Grove FL	6
8	71	Robert Strohmeyer	STL	1:34.479	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:34.751	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Las Vegas, NV	6
9	44	Kyle Keenan	B-Spec	1:36.593	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:37.294	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Vancouver WA	6
10	16	Cherie Storms	B-Spec	1:39.464	Qualifying 2 Group 6	1:39.960	Qualifying 2 Group 6	Langley BC	6
11	8	Marco Gallaher	STL		Qualifying 1 Group 6		Qualifying 1 Group 6	Santa Rosa CA	6
DNS	40	Robert Griggs	T2		Qualifying 1 Group 6		Qualifying 1 Group 6	Vineburg CA	6

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones Sanction #17ST4861-S Printed: 5/20/2017 11:14:59 AM

PROVISIONAL



www.mylaps.com

Orbits